A.255~’:~5,1!

. . 3540
Decision Ho. WOOxm~

BZFORS THE RAILROAD COilIBSI

@W@W

In the Matter ol the ﬁﬁ
Appliication of LANDIZR TRAWSIT

CC. INC., a corporation, for an

order approving the purchase of

equipzent, the execution of 2 Application No. 25565
note aand chatiel nortgages, and

Concitioncl Sales Contracts, and

the re-finencing of @ Loan.

BY THE COMMISSION:

c2IXlQ

In this application, Landier Yransit Co. Inc. aslis
the Commission to eater its Order anproving the issue of &
note and conditional sales contracts in the agzgregate sum or
$52,533.96 and the execution of a chattel mortgage to secure
the payment of scme of such indebtedness.

Applicant is engaged in operating coumon carrier
bus lines and 2lso in the operation of school dus transporta-
ion and contreet transvortation in Los Angeles County. For
the year ending Deceumber 31, 1942, it reperts gross operating
revenues of $282,009.89 and operating expenses of $276,451.70,

leaving a net operating profit of $5,558.19. In addition,
applicant reports profit on the sale of ecuipment of $15,803.£8

or 2 total net profit vefore provision for rederal and State




A.25565,Q MC

taxes of $21,361.87. State and Federal taxes are reportec 2t
$11,719.72. The operating expenses include $57,924.25 Ior
deyreciation expense.

About $48,500 of applicent's operating revenues
were from common carrier operations.

Applicant's petition shows that on June 10, 1942
1t purchased from Crown Boly & Coach Corperation, one FASPR 18T
senger 1942 Crown Super Coach bus &t a cost of $8,652. Of the
surchase price it paid in cash $1,152. The balance plus inter-
est in the sum of $519.36 is payable in twenty-four equal
monthly payments of $324.14, begianing June 15, 1942 under a
conditionzl sales contract. A copy of this contract is at-
tached %o applicant's petition as Exhidit C.

Applicantt!s petition further shows that on September
28, 1942, it acquired a 4l-passenger vus from Crown Body & Coach
Corporation 2t a cost of $10,025.50. On this dus it nade a
down payment of $2,525.50. For the balonce plus 750 of in-
terest, it executed a conditional sales coatract which calls
for monthly payments of $343.75, starting October 28, 194z.
A copy of this contract is attached to applicant!s petition
as Exhibit D.

Applicant's petition further shows that on January
7, 1943, it purchesed a Sl-passenger dbus from Crown Body &
Coach Corporation at & cost of $12,123.60. It paid $3,030.15
of the purchase srice {n cesh. The reuainder of the surchase
price, to-wit: $9,093.45 plus $309.35 of interest is payable
under & conditional sales contract. It requires 2 payment of

8457.80 on February 15, 1942 and $415 monthly starting larch




f‘\-25565)}i%

15, 1943 until peld. A copy of this centract it attacied to
applicant!s petition as Exhibit Z.

Applicant's petition further snows that on ilarch &,
1943, it purchased a 4l-passenger dus from Crown Zody & Coach
Corporation at & cost of $10,775.50. It made a down payazent of
$2,675.50, leaving o balance due cf $8,100. It executed for
this amownt a conditional scles contrazcet which regquires instoli-
ment voyments of $300 per month, begimning April 9, 1942, with
interest therecn ot 6% wer anaum, pavable monthly. A copy of
this contract is attached to applicant's petition as Exhibit F.

Applicant's petition further shows that under the
authority granted by Decision No. 35244, dated April 14, 1942,
in Application No. 24877, applicant issued to August Felondo
ond Susie Felando, nhusbend and wife, ite nete for $832,000, con-
sisting of principgl of £29,100 and interest of $2,100, payzble
at 1,600 per month, cnd secured the payment of such note by
the execution of & chattel mortgage which is a lien on 47 school
buses owned by applicant. On Jaauary 7, 1943, there remizined &
balance cue on this note in the amownt of $17,600. On that
date epplicant acquired from Crowa Body & Coach Corporation,
four 1542 Ford Traansit Type City buses, kodel 29B, ut 2 cost
of $30,220.20. Of this »urchase price, it paid $6,220.20 in
cash, leaving o bzlence Cue of $24,000. It paid the $24,000
through the iscue of 2 note to August Felando and Susie Felanco.
The rote issued was for the sum of 845,400, which combines the
balance due on the purchase price of the four Ford buses, the
halance due on the note issued under the Commission's Decisicn

No. 35244, znd $3,2800 of interest. The note ic pa&ablc in




A.25565,! MC

nonthly installments of $2,000, beginning Jonunry 15, 1943.
To secure the payaent of this note, applicant executed o unert-
5758 of chattels, the lien of waich attaches to 47 school busas
ané the 4 newly 2cquired Ford dbuses. A copy of the note uad &
copy of the mortgage of chuttels are attached teo anplicant's
petition as Exhibits G-1 and G-2, respectively.
Applicantts petition further shows that on August
1942, it acquired from Don Lee, inc., Pasadena office, one
new 1942 5-passenger Cagillac Sedaon ot a cost'of $2,184.95.
The Cadillac Sedan formerly owmed by applicant wes turned in
onn sald purchase for the sum of 81,425, leaving a bolonce due
of $1,759.95, payable at the rete of $117.30 per month, Legin-
ning September 26, 1942. A conditionzl scles contract prbvides
for szid payments. The contract wes assigned oy Don Lee, Inc.
to Farmers & ilerchants Bank of Loag Beach, Californiz, to which
bank applicant has been mcking payments. A copy of this con-
tract is attached to gpplicant's petition as Zxnddit K.
Applicant's petition further shows that it has need
for an additional 62-possengor bus which L1t is estianted will

cost applicant 314,288.12. It proposes to acquire this bus

from Crown Body & Coach Corporstion and wcke a down paymant of
$4,286.44, leaving o balance due of §10,00L.08. Addlng thereto
interest in the anount of $1,000.17 brings the total balance due
to $11,001.85, for which sum applicant will execute & comditional
sules contract. Under the terms of the contract, $441.25 is
payable in equal monthly installmcents for 23 months. A copy of
this prosesed conditional sules contract is attoched to appli-

cant's petition as Zxxaibvit I.




A.25565‘- 5 MC- CORRCTED P

The aggregate of the indebtedness due wnder said
concitional sales contrzcts and note 1s $92,533.96.

11 of the conditional sales contracts, except ithe
lost one mentioned, and the chattel mortgage have been ex-
ecuted without authorization from the Cormission. The note
too has been issued withous the Commlssion's authorizatioz.
Under Sections 51 and 52, tne chattel mortgage, note and
conditional sales contracts appear void. We cannot approve
the execution of the couditional sales contracts and the
chattel mortgoge or the igsue of the note. The Order herein
will sutnorize apnliccut to execute cenditional seles con-
tracts, a note and & ciaattel mortgage to refund the indebted-

ness waich aay now be due on said wotor buses.

The Coxnission naving considered applicant's request
and it being of the opinion *thet this is not a matter on waich
a hearing is necessary; that the money, property or labor to
be procured or paid for by the execution of conditional sales
contracts and the issue of 2 note in the aggregate sun of
£92,533.96 by Landier Transit Co. Inc. is required by said
company for the purpese of paying indebtedness, anc that this
application should be granted subject to the provisions of
this Order, thercfore |

IT IS AEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Landier Ironsit Co. Ine. may, after the effec-
tive date heraof andé on or defore August 1, 1943, execute con-

ditional szles contracts and issue its note for the aggregate




A.zﬁsés,ﬁ'! %

suz of not excceding $92,533.96 for the purncse of paying in
part for the equipment mentioned in the foregoing Cypialoen,
snid conditionel s and note to ve, except for
tae face amount thereol, in substaatially the sune forn as
Exhibits C, D, E, ¥, G-1, H, and I attached to applicant's
petition.

2. Landier Transit Co. Inc. moy, ufter the effec-
tive date hereof and on or belfore August 1, 1943, execute a
nortgage of chottels in substantinlly the same form as the
mortgage of chattels filed in this application as Bxhibit G-2,
provided that the cuthority hereln granted to execute srid
mortgage of chattels is Lox the purpose of this oreceeding only,
206 is granted orly insofar az this Ceommission has jurisdictlon
wider the terms of the Public Utilities Act and is not intended
as on approval of said nortgage of such other
legal recuirements to which sald mortgage of chatiels may e
subject.

3. The autherity herein granted will becone effec-
tive when Landier Transit Co. Ine. has paid the fee prescrived
by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act which fee is Seveanty-
five ($75.00) Dollars.

Lo Within sixey (60) days after the execution of
the conditionsl sales convracts and the iLscue of thwe note here-
in authorized, Landier Yronsit Co. Inc. shall file with the
Railreood Comuission & true and correct copy of each condivional

2les contract, and of the note, nad of the mortzage of caattels
issued 2nd executad wacer the authority herein granted, to-

gether with & stategent showing the purnoses Lor which it used




A.25565,,7 MC

the proceeds reclized through the execution of said conditionzl
sales controets and the issue of suid note.
Dated at San Francisco, Californiz, tihis

ol June, 1943.

RAILROAD COMM!‘SSION ,
STATE OF CALIFOMNIA
e




